A community where all can achieve optimal health

Danielle Pettit-Majewski, Director

12/21/21

The Johnson County Public Health Food Safety Program continually works to meet the nine
standards that make up the Voluntary National Retail Food Regulatory Program Standards, to
provide the highest quality of service. Retail Food Program Standard 7 applies to industry and
community outreach activities utilized by a regulatory program to solicit input. From this
standard, the Food Program wishes to enhance communication and relationships with industry
and consumers alike and to use the input to improve the food safety program.

The last community/industry survey was conducted in 2016 and three projects were developed
and carried out based on the survey comments and results. The results of this survey have been
compared to those from the 2016 survey to see if additional improvement projects are needed, or
if past projects need to be re-evaluated. Look for future social media posts from the Food
Program for updates on how the public’s input has implemented.
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Q3 - Do you view food inspections as a valuable service?

No I 15

0 200 400 600
Field Choice Count
Yes 97.60% 611
No 2.40% 15

Total 626



Q4 - Do you feel safe eating at Johnson County restaurants?

0 200 400
Field Choice Count
Yes 92.17% 577
No 7.83% 49

Total 626



Q5 - Please select the reason(s) that you do not feel safe eating at a
Johnson County restaurant.

Sanitation/Cleanliness | —— 29
Location [ 1
observed Food Practices [ NGEEGGGGGG 23
Food Temperatures [ NG 11
Reputation/Word of Mouth/Social ... [ NN g DN 12
Facility Maintenance [N R R 14
Other (please specify): |, 21

0 5 10 15 20 25
Field Choice Count
Sanitation/Cleanliness 26.13% 29
Location 0.90% 1
Observed Food Practices 20.72% 23
Food Temperatures 991% 11
Reputation/Word of Mouth/Social Media 10.81% 12
Facility Maintenance 12.61% 14
Other (please specify): 18.92% 21

Total 111



Q6 - How often do you feel a restaurant should be inspected?

Field

6 months

12 months

18 months

24 months

Never

Other (please specify):

Total

6 monns [ 71
12 montns | -5

18 months . 11
24 months I 7
Other (please specify): - 47
0 350

Choice Count

61.42% 371

27.48% 166

1.82% 11

1.16% 7

0.33% 2

7.78% 47

604



Q7 - In the past year, do you suspect you have become ill eating at a

Johnson County restaurant?

0

Field

Yes

No

Total

100

200

300

400

500

Choice Count

17.08% 103

82.92% 500

603
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Q8 - Do you know where to report suspected foodborne illness
information?

0 100 200 300
Field Choice Count
Yes 27.86% 139
No 72.14% 360

Total 499



Q9 - Did you report the suspected foodborne iliness?

0 20 40 60 80
Field Choice Count
Yes 10.78% 11
No 89.22% 91

Total 102



Q10 - | reported my suspected iliness to:

Johnson County Public Health
The suspected restaurant
Health Provider/Clinic

Social Media

lowasSic Line

Field
Johnson County Public Health
The suspected restaurant
Health Provider/Clinic
Social Media
lowaSic Line

Total

6

Choice Count

18.75% 3
31.25% 5
37.50% 6
6.25% 1
6.25% 1

16

12



Q11 - Choose the best answer as to why you did not report your

suspected illness:

Did not know who to contact | — s7
Did not know how to contact [ 23

Did not want to follow through ... | N R 12

Did not feel the illness was worth ... [ NI 25

Did not want to get anyone in ... || NG 7

Was not certain of the origin of ... |, 42

oOther (please specify): [ IEGTIEIN 7

0 5 10

Field
Did not know who to contact
Did not know how to contact
Did not want to follow through with the reporting process
Did not feel the illness was worth reporting
Did not want to get anyone in trouble
Was not certain of the origin of the illness
Other (please specify):

Total

15

20

25

30

35

40

Choice Count

24.18% 37
15.03% 23
7.84% 12
16.34% 25
4.58% 7
27.45% 42
458% 7
153
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Q13 - Have you ever viewed a restaurant inspection report?

0 100 200 300
Field Choice Count
Yes 50.50% 302
No 4950% 296

Total 598
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Q14 - Has viewing a restaurant report impacted your decision to eat at a
restaurant in Johnson County?

0 50 100 150 200
Field Choice Count
Yes 82.71% 244
No 17.29% 51

Total 295



Q52 - Do you have a general understanding of what is presented when
reviewing an inspection report?

No, I don't understand the ... | 1
0 50 100 150
Field Choice Count
Yes, | understand how to read an inspection report 56.61% 167
Somewhat, but there are sections | don't fully understand 43.05% 127
No, | don't understand the reports | view 0.34% 1

Total 295



Q51 - Which of the following best describes the reason you don't read

inspection reports:

Too difficult to find reports I 5

Don't want to know what ... . 13

Other (please specify): - 36
0

50

Field
Don't know where to find them
Too difficult to find reports
Don't want to know what violations may have been observed
Other (please specify):

Total

100

150

200

Choice Count

81.38% 236

1.72% 5
4.48% 13
12.41% 36
290

18



Q53 - Which of the following sections (A, B, C) are unclear when you
view an inspection report?

Field

Total
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25.22% 29

39.13% 45

35.65% 41

115
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Q15 - Do you use online websites/apps to determine where to eat?

0 100 200 300 400
Field Choice Count
Yes 84.86% 471
No 15.14% 84

Total 555



Q16 - Select the services that you use to determine where to eat:

Yy p

Google Reviews [ :5¢
Facebook [ ;1

Johnson County Public Health ... || 56

Tripacvisor N 112

Other (please specify): [ 36
0 50

Field
Yelp
Google Reviews
Facebook
Johnson County Public Health Inspection Reports
Tripadvisor
Other (please specify):

Total

100

150

200

250

300

350

Choice Count

19.52% 212

32.78% 356

2891% 314

5.16% 56

10.31% 112

3.31% 36

1086

23
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Q17 - Have you used a delivery service in the past year?

0 100 200 300
Field Choice Count
Yes 66.49% 367
No 33.51% 185

Total 552



Q18 - What type of delivery service have you used in the past year

(select all):

cHovP | — a2

Door Dash |, 166
Uber Eats [ 34
Lazy Boy [ 10
Delivery Service from Restaurant [ NG is6
GrubHub |, 161

Other (please specify): [ 10
0 50 100 150 200

Field
CHOMP
Door Dash
Uber Eats
Lazy Boy
Delivery Service from Restaurant
GrubHub
Other (please specify):

Total

Choice Count

29.91% 242

20.52% 166

4.20% 34

1.24% 10

22.99% 186

19.90% 161

1.24% 10

809
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Q19 - Have you ordered to-go meals from any Johnson County
restaurant(s)?

0 100 200 300 400
Field Choice Count
Yes 90.22% 498
No 9.78% 54

Total 552
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Q21 - Do you feel there were issues related to food safety after receiving
the food?

Yes (please describe): . 32

0 100 200 300 400
Field Choice Count
Yes (please describe): 6.45% 32
No 93.55% 464
Total 496

Yes (please describe): - Text



Q23 - Would you like to see Johnson County restaurants participate in a
voluntary Partner in Food Safety program with Johnson County Public
Health? NOTE: This program would be new to Johnson County and
enrollment would be completely voluntary. Restaurants that meet the
requirements would be provided documentation to post publicly showing
processes are in place leading to Active Managerial Control as it relates
to food safety.

0 100 200 300 400
Field Choice Count
Yes 488
No 53

Total 541

31





